
If you're 
chilling out, drop in for  

   Teen Time.  Sign up for a door prize while you're  
   there! No registration required. 

Jan. 8-Feb. 16 and 

March 11-April 26 
 

  

 

Ages 3 and up 

Ages 0-23 Months                                   Ages 24-36 Months                               Ages 0-36 Months                               Ages 3-6 Years 

 

 

  

Story Times are 20-30 min. and geared for the ages listed.  Registration is encouraged and is available on our website and at the library.  

NOTE:  Children registered for Story Time in fall 2023 are automatically registered for Story Time in winter/spring 2024.   

 

 

 Bangor:  11 am          West Salem:  11 am 
 

 Campbell:  11 am      Holmen:  11 am        
 Onalaska:  11 am         

 Th., Jan. 4          Fri., Jan 19             Fri., Jan. 19 

Fri., Mar. 15               Th., Mar. 21

    

Mon., Feb. 5        Th., Feb. 8           Wed., Feb. 14 

      

 

   Bring your friends, play BINGO, eat pizza, 
   and win prizes! No registration required. 

4:30 pm - 5:30 pm at all locations 

Kids of all ages (children under 8 accompanied by an adult)  
   are welcome at our Lego® brick building events! Have fun  
   free-building, or be inspired by our suggested theme.  
   No registration required. 
 

      
Mon., Feb. 19        Mon., Feb. 26         Mon., March 4   
    Bangor and                Onalaska      Holmen and  
     Campbell                       West Salem       

Kids ages 0-18 can read books, earn prizes, and enter  
    to win a gift card to Jump Start Adventure Park.  

BLIND DATE  
WITH A BOOK 

 

3 pm - 4 pm at all locations 

Visit our website at 

  call 608-399-3390,  
  or watch social media  
  for program updates  
  and information. 

 Session 1:  Ages 8-12 

  Sat., Jan. 13 

10 am - 11:30 am           
      Onalaska  

Tues., Jan. 16 
4:00 - 4:45 pm  

      Onalaska   

 

Session 2:  Ages 13-15 

  Sat., Jan. 27 

10 am - 11:30 am           
      Onalaska  

 



Curious about creepy crawlies?  Robo-motion? How to  
   introduce your preschooler to Hebrew and other  
   languages with Sesame Street?  Check out the literary 

   love curated just for you by our Youth Services team.   
   Just let us know what you’re interested in (by phone or  
   online form) and we’ll help you find it!  
   (Service also available for educators.) 

 

  4:30 - 5:30 pm          6:30 - 7:30 pm            4:30 - 5:30 pm   
      Onalaska  Holmen         Campbell       

Mon., April 22  Wed., April 24
      4:00 - 5:00 pm                 6:30 - 7:30 pm   
                     Bangor              West Salem 

Story Times are 20-30 min. and geared for the ages listed.  Registration is encouraged and is available on our website and at the library.  

NOTE:  Children registered for Story Time in fall 2023 are automatically registered for Story Time in winter/spring 2024.   

Mon., May 6      Bangor at 10:15 am and Onalaska at 6:30 pm 

Ever wonder what it would be like to play a  
  musical  

 

  

                    This summer’s youth reading program focuses on CONSERVATION.   
        “READ, RENEW, REPEAT” 

 

 Visit our website at lacrossecountylibrary.org, call 608-399-3390, or watch social media for program updates and information. 

Sat., May 4 is 

 Sat., May 4 

10 am - 12 pm           
   Onalaska

 

 

Sat., May 18 

10 am - 12 pm           
    Onalaska

4:30 pm - 5:30 pm at all locations 

  can drop in anytime during the program time and create  
  their own nature pinch pots out of clay. Great for all youth.  
  Registration required and begins Mon., Feb. 12. 
 

        
        Wed., Mar. 13          Tues., Mar. 19  
              Onalaska                    West Salem              

        Wed., Mar. 20     Wed., Mar. 27  
     Bangor and Campbell           Holmen    

 

*Funding for this program 

was provided by the  
Ben and Floyde Sias  
Library Trust Fund  
in partnership with  
La Crosse County Library. 

Sat., May 11 

10 am - 12 pm           
    Onalaska

Includes one  
free bisque 

firing!  

 


